	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) SEP 1998 RECORDATIO	O9-29-1998  TMENT OF COMMERCE at and Trademark Office  /'s Docket No. 025219-015
To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Tradema	100841149
Name of conveying party(ies):  Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Geoservices
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Address: 7, rue Isaac Newton.  93151 Le Blanc Mesnil, France
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-17-98  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	93131 Le Blanc Mesnii, Mance
Other:  Execution Date: August 13, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,393,981
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Robert E. Krebs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

02-4800

Signature

09/28/1998 TTON11 00000206 5393981 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

Robert E. Krebs, Reg. No. 25,885 Name of Person Signing

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/97)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE, (herein the ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the Country of FRANCE, whose principal place of business is located at 31-33, RUE DE LA FEDERATION, 75015, PARIS - FRANCE, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GEOSERVICES, a corporation of the Country of FRANCE, whose principal place of business is located at 7, RUE ISAAC NEWTON, 93151 LE BLANC MESNIL - FRANCE (herein the ASSIGNEE), and its successors. assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the below-identified Letters Patent of the United States of America and any renewals, substitutes, reissues or extensions of the belowidentified Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term, or terms, from which the Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

## The Letters Patent include:

United States Patent No. 5,393,981, issued February 28, 1995, for "APPARATUS FOR THE SIMULTANEOUS SELECTIVE DETECTION OF NEUTRONS AND X OR GAMMA PHOTONS AND DETECTION SYSTEM **USING SAID APPARATUS"** 

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent documents relating to said patents and applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and equivalents thereof.

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE

Direction Juridique et des Relations Commerciales Service de la Propriété Industrielle

CEA/SACLAY Bat. 446

91 GIF SUR YVETTE CEDEX

Title:

Philippe CHE

**RECORDED: 09/17/1998** 

Date:

PATENT REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0574